a by modernia.	pichard	CC 4/AXA1900	7228 K	phh/ like	
INS. CASE OWNE	* Cenneth	ASSIGN	MENT	ate / Time :	514/19
Surveyor:				egistered in Merimen	0
Pre-assign / CCI	517	YAGUR.		samo 1684	1 11/069
Insured Vehicle N	Vo. U	n eds () de e ime	Claim No.	A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	1647165
Name of Insured	right kni	mare styrma	Policy No. :	MITSUBI	
Insured Tel No.	J	- HP: - Volution.	Make / Model :	DUNEND	
Excuss Sec II :SS	Mark Market Company	_ D.O.A : _ / η   Ψ   · η	Place of Accident	70110111	11 es 11 es y
Is driver the owner	me/Age: DEE PANS	Nature of Accident :	OLGIA REPORT	VEE / NO TROIL	REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te		(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liability:		al? Yes/No
sca v3	7				
INSRS WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	LL WS Tel	10 /1	INSRS: WSP: Tel   Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time	DIA ST. S. I			TAGE	DATE/PIC
	A PARTY	Why wrugs my	1-7-7-84	on-Reporting ltr (1st)	DATE
	CN R4 P18 > 1			on-Reporting hr (2nd): on-Reporting hr (Final):	
	V		N	otification ltr (if non-pic	kupi:
	of amarety or	in.		ill Of. fler call fir to OI: W	Malleman.
	9 31.11		D	ocumentation Check L	ist: Handler Typist
13/19				otification ltr (if non-pic fter call ltr to OL	kupi)
101)/ 1	N sus			afformation To Act	
2/15/14	G	my per to clax	14	dease Voucher:	
1/3/11-	nce -) SV	my to cick		nal Repair Bill or Rental Invoice:	
1.1				wing loveice	
				TA (GIA)	
				offical Bill:	
				R: and te/Reject Instruc	tion:
			i.	50	
		AND THE REST OF		ryment Breakdown Fe	om:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos: thers:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	33	days) Reduction:	76	/ Em	of Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 19519	Confirm with		mail Cal	W PENS
Repair Cost Whit	55 1944, 50	ed / Alcohed) BULA S/N No.	4C1	NO or B 28. Ass. Lis	
Laws of Rental (LOR):	85 -	days)		V	112/2/11
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 182.60 1560	x3 days)			
Loss of Income (LOI):	-55 - (5	x days)			
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7- 10	LOR + LO Tick only	anel		
Medical:	55 -		11	Claim status: Norting	#Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	55 —	(e.g. Tow/ Independe		Report Format:	21740
Legal Cost	88 621.95	Clabal Sam St.	13)	Survey fee.	?571-10
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	The state of the s	mail Call	
Pasce 1	55 631.95	Name ! Wai Lea		W.C	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	/ss	Nume 3:	/		

Truck / Trailler or  Make:  / January 1 & 20 / 97 / 130 7803  Colour  J. J. J. A.C. Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  3 2 5 / 1 & Tradic: Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  3 2 5 / 1 & Tradic: Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  3 2 5 / 1 & Tradic: Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  3 2 5 / 1 & Tradic: Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  3 2 5 / 1 & Tradic: Insured 1 Std I Nil I NA  Sp. Reading  1 Sp. Reading  1 Sp. Read / Sp. Reading  1 S	ASS. REC. BY:	/ b
From:    Date:   Estimated Cost.   Dot Miss   Date:   Standard Cost.   Dot Miss   Track   Miss   Dot Miss   Track   Tr	Kenneth	ASSIGNMENT
To inspect Vehicle No:  at Workshop mis    Welf He   Cooper   Make:   Items of   Make:	Estimated Cost:	Veh No: SCQ 23 7 Yr Rean: 10,09
at Workshop mis  of Colour A. J. Ju. A.C. Insured I Sid I NI I NA Insured:	To Inspect Vahida Ma	Truck / Trailer or
of Insured: Insured: Insured: Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured:  (Clear's Record) Majke of Veh:  (Clear's Record) Majke of Veh:  (Policy Condition) Pomark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  (GA / PR Sean:  COnsistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Consistent?:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  The Uic / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Add Fee:  Stering:  Survey Fee:  Insurvey No. of Trip:  Insurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Insurvey No. of Trip:  Text Invs (5 ) . Oness	HAS DESTRICTED TO CHARM!	Make: Hando & Arman co 189
Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess: (Clein's Record) Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition) Permark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection.  But or Marriet Value:  (DAC Accident Rport  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date   Time   Action / Instruction   Ins	- ou re	Colour /h . J i /h A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh:  (Pokey Condition)  Parmark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection.  Bat or Market Value:  (DAC Accident Riport  Consistent?: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  20 % 3 Val:: Yes or No  Cat / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Pass us?  Press   Pers us?  Press   Pers us?  Press   Pers us?  Press   Pers us?  Instruction / Instruction  Add Fee:  Steering tangent / Instruction  The Uic / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  The Uic / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date / Time Pass us?  Instruction / Instruction  Add Fee:  Steering talmated / Leaked / Burnt or  Barks: Ingr@f / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Tyre State / Ingr@f / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Tyre State / Ingr@f / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Tyre State / Ingr@f / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Total / Pass / Jammed / Leaked / B		Sp.Reading 32512 & T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Claims No.  Sum Insured:  (Cleint's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Cleint's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Cleint's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Permark: The veh had commenced its ropel's tithe time of Inspection.  Bat. or Market Value:  (DAC Accident Root:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date:  Person Contacted:  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Consistent is port  Consistent in the contacted:  Consistent in the contacted is port in the contacted:  Consistent in the contacted is port in the contacted in		Eng/No:
Sum insured:  [Client's Record]  Make of Veh:  [Client's Record]  Make of Vehice In Jetting of I leaked J Burnt or Modified Jammed J Leaked J Burnt or Modified Jammed Jetaked Jamed		CNO: 47, 1307903
Seeing: Ingerger   Jammed   Leaked   Burnt or	Barrier Control	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Make of Veh:  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Permark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bat or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Roort:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Sean:  CONSIstent?: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  Date:  Date:  Person Contactod:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Date:  Person Contactod:  Days Of Repair:  Days Of Repair:  Days Of Repair:  Survey Fee:  Days Of Repair:  Days Of Repair:  Days Of Repair:  Survey Fee:  Inardousion:  Add Fee:  Site Insp. (5	CAC655.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Modi: NII   SRRIM   STD ARITM or Tyre Size: F: Maximus		Brake: Ingred / Leaked / Burnt or
Remark: The web had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value: 6   4   Consistent? : Yes or No   Consistent? : Yes or No	1000	Modi: NII / SIRIm / STD A/Rim or
Remark: The web had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value: 6   4   Consistent? : Yes or No   Consistent? : Yes or No	/ph	Tyre Size: F: Maximum
Bat or Market Value:	Parmody Though had	R: Nexen 185/550.5
Bat or Market Value:    DAC Accident Rport	140	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Dack   Person Contacted:   Consistent?: Yes or No   Ca / PR Sean:   Consistent?: Yes or No   Ca / PR Sean:   Consistent?: Yes or No   Ca / PR Sean:   Consistent?: Yes or No   Ca / Repairs:		TOYO/YOKO or
GIA / PR Sean:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs:  O3 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time		Eroni D Rear
Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction	2000 CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC	R/Bal. 0 mm R/Bal C
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Action / Instruction   The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  Distriction   Districti	10301110	L/Bal. mm L/Bal G
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction		221/1 1 2 mm
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN/OUT    Date   Time   Action / Instruction   The U/C   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected due to collision.	Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    File person Collision	CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / N/S / N/S
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.    Filt   poss   70	Date: Vehicle: IN /	OUT Recole of
File part   To	- Craon Conacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected the to collision
Dota/Time, File Pass to?    Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:	113000001	and the company
Constitute, File Pass to?    Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:	418 P125	
Comp/Time, File Pass to?    Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:		
Comp/Time, File Pass to?    Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:	U( # 1201 00)	CP and Property and Williams
Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:	12 14 120-00	CED 130. F6 (47/1)
Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:		
Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:		
Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:		
Survey Fee:   Survey Fee:	Onta/Time, File Pass to?	
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) s - RS si  Report Format: Tech Invs (\$ ) Others		
Add Fee:   : Site Insp (\$   )	Duto/Time, File Ratura to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Report Format : : Interview (\$ ) Faces  Tech Invs (\$ ) Others	) Add E	
ump Sum / I.B.I: /S	Add Fe	]_S - RSSI
ump Sum / I.B.I: /S	Report Format :	
Weekend (\$		Tech Invs (\$ ). Others
		Weekend (\$

## 威利摩哆 WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32, SINGAPORE 575644.

TEL: 6456 9830 • FAX: 6458 0128 • EMAIL: weileemotorworks@gmail.com Business Regn No: 269436/00J

25,APR 2019

AXA Insurance PL 143 Cecil Street #01-01 GB Building 5 069542

Attn: Motor claim dept-3<sup>rd</sup> party claim

Claiming against your insured vehicle no: SLJ4954B Accident involving vehicle no: SCQ23J/SLJ4954B DOA: 23/03/2019 AT Dunearn Rd twds Steven Rd

Not Northerte 11 Lay 8 1350/ Riginay After Pains 3day

Dear officer incharge

Re: Estimate cost of repair for vehicle no: SCQ23J

To supply-

Qty	Amount
1 12,	1,078.50
1	Dir 26.70 -
1	258.00 X
	1,363.20
	272.64
	1,090.56

To remove damaged parts and attachments. Repair/reshape tailgate, rear fender, end panel. Replace/align above parts into position. To spray paint

700.00 850.00

2,640.56



#### > Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	0484J
Vehicle No.:	SCQ23)
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	29 Apr 2019
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	AIRWAVE 1.5M A
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	L15AS209684
Chassis No.:	GJ11307903
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$17,372.00
Original Registration Date:	02 Oct 2009
First Registration Date:	02 Oct 2009
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$17,372.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	01 Oct 2019
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$8.686.00
	2727222

The information contained herein is correct as at 29 Apr 2019

COE Expiry Date: COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

QP Paid:

01 Oct 2019

\$15,589.00

\$658.00 \$9,344.00

10

A - Car (1600cc & below)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 11 May 2019 9:37 AM weileemotorworks@gmail.com

To:

Admin A

Subject:

Your Ref: SCQ 23J \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ

4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019]

Your Ref: SCQ 23J

Without Prejudice

Our Ref; CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

karen Seah <weileemotorworks@gmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 16 May 2019 4:48 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref. SCQ 23J \*Our Ref. CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019]

Attachments:

doc02997820190516164642.pdf

Claim ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kph3

Hsiao Tong

I refer to the above, attached with the necessary documents.

Please send us the discharge voucher.

Thank you.

On Sat, May 11, 2019 at 9:36 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Your Ref: SCQ 23J

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Best Regards,

Karen Seah

Wei Lee Motor Works Block 9 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-32 Singapore 575644

Tel: 6456 9830 Fax: 6458 0128

Company registration: 269436/00J

Menu



# <MANDATE IA> - S9M01L89 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(OI) & SCQ 23J (TP) ON 23/04/2019]

Type

**Q**uestion

#### Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver collided onto third party's vehicle who was in front of him while insured driver was changing lane. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$1,751.99(if claim LOU) -\$1,986.99(if claim LOR). Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 04 May 2019

Reply



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

## **Immediate Advice**

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

## Date: 04/05/2019

## **Survey Details:**

Date of loss	23-Apr-19
Date of appointment	25-Apr-19
Date of survey	26-Apr-19
Location of survey	WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	SCQ 23J
Make and Model	HONDA AIRWAVE 1.5M A
Date of registration	2/10/2009
Excess	
Market Value	\$14,000
Parf Rebate	\$9,344
Nett Loss	\$4,656

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	1 6	2,640.56
initial Estimate	3	2,040.50

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$ 884.16
Check items (estimate)	\$
Labour	\$ 800.00
Total	\$ 1,684.16
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$ 1,350.00

Number of days for repair	3
---------------------------	---



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

## Remarks:

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 1,444.50	\$ 1,444.50
Loss of use (5days x \$60.00)	\$ 300.00	NIL
Loss of rental (5days x \$100.00)(w/GST)	NIL	\$ 535.00
Loss of income	NIL	NIL
LTA search fees	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
Others	NIL	NIL
Proposed Total	\$ 1,751.99	\$ 1,986.99

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 10:35 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: New message for service request 112669, vehicle number SCQ23J

		0.70
IA UPLOADED	LSP	29/4/2019 5:33:24 PM
ESTIMATE & SURVEYOR ASSENMENT PAPER PASS TO HANDLER	LSP	2/5/2019 10:42:47 AM
Message Liability: 100%. Insured driver collided onto third party's vehicle who was in from of him while insured driver was changing lane. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at \$1,751.99(if claim LOU) \$1,986.99(if claim LOR). Mandate IA had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us by your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong – 04 May 2019	to CHT	4/5/2019 11:42:27 AM
5/7/19 10:22 AM ANG Richard — Hi, pls proceed as mandate. TY.	LSP	8/5/2019 10:22:31 AM

Best Regards, Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:24 AM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 112669, vehicle number SCQ23J

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message-----

From: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg [mailto:richard.angbs@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 10:23 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 112669, vehicle number SCQ23J

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01L89.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG. https://www.avg.com

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

karen Seah <weileemotorworks@gmail.com>

Sent:

Friday, 17 May 2019 10:35 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: SCQ 23J \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019]

Hi Haiao

We agreed with the offer.

Thank u.

On Fri, May 17, 2019 at 10:07 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer as follows: -

TOTAL	\$ 1,631.95
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.45
2. Loss of Use (3days x \$60.00)	\$ 180.00
Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 1,444.50

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: karen Seah <weileemotorworks@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 4:48 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SCQ 23J \*Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ

23J ON 23/04/2019]

Claim ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kph3

Hsiao Tong

I refer to the above, attached with the necessary documents.

Please send us the discharge voucher.

Thank you.

On Sat, May 11, 2019 at 9:36 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Your Ref: SCQ 23J

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(AXA) AND SCQ 23J ON 23/04/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the so resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.	
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."	/influence on the
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6742-3197   email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)	
_	
Best Regards,	
best Regards,	
Karen Seah	
Karen Sean	
Wei Lee Motor Works	
	0
Block 9 Sin Ming Industrial Estate	
#01-32 Singapore 575644	
Tel: 6456 9830	

Fax: 6458 0128

Company registration: 269436/00J

Best Regards,

#### Karen Seah

Wei Lee Motor Works Block 9 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-32 Singapore 575644

Tel: 6456 9830 Fax: 6458 0128

Company registration: 269436/00J



## Service Request Details

Childy

59M01L89

Reference

None &

Force Date

23 April 2019

Report Date

25 Apr 2019 11-48:00 AM

Request Onto

25 April 2019

Duc-Date

3 May 2019

vunder Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of cost

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Deline Vision International

Vehicle Information

Insident Vehicle Registration 2

SCQ231

1177

TPVD HONDA

State of

AIRWAVE

Primary Contact/Insured

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA 44 CHOA CHU KANG ST 64. #04-17, 689105, Singapore 91389555 mdcvks@nus.edu.sg

Claim Handler

ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Metrics History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

WITH THE PROPERTY

## 威利摩哆 WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-32, SINGAPORE 575644.

TEL: 6456 9830 • FAX: 6458 0128 • EMAIL: welleemotorworks@gmail.com Business Regn No: 269436/00J

16,MAY 2019

AXA Insurance PL

Attn: Motor claim dept-3rd party claim

Claiming against your insured vehicle no: SLJ4954B Accident involving vehicle no: SCQ23J/SLJ4954B ON 23/04/2019 At Dunearn Rd twds Steven Rd

Dear officer incharge

We are the workshop for the owner of vehicle no: SCQ23J

Regarding the claim for the case above, this is a liability clear case considering that your client's vehicle collided into the rear portion of our client's vehicle.

The claim for vehicle No: SCQ23J as follow:-

Cost of repair to SCQ23J

\$ 1,350.00 finalised with your surveyor

GST 7%

\$ 84.50

Loss of use

\$ 240.00 \$80x03d

LTA search fee

\$ 7.45

\$ 1,691.95

Enclosed with all the necessary document for your reference.

Kindly let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 29 April 2019 12:23 PM

To:

'MDCVKS@NUS.EDU.SG': 'DEEPANSHBHANU@YAHOO.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLI 4954B(AXA) & SCQ 23J ALONG/AT DUNEARN ROAD

TOWARDS CITY ON 23/04/2019

29 April 2019

#### MR VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA / MR DEEPANSH

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19007328/pb3

YOUR REF

: SLJ 4954B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 4954B(AXA) & SCQ 23J ALONG/AT DUNEARN ROAD TOWARDS CITY ON 23/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS acting on behalf of the owner of SCQ 23J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

of 43 Center Walk ISI 788808	_		(address),
Wei Lee motor WORKS	no.)	hereby . ·	authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my crental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no.	on 33		THE WAR
Duneary Rd Mas street LC			_ (location)
involving vehicle no/s St 4954 PS		("the	accident").
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is fu	urther	authorize	a to receive
I further authorize the workshop to settle the ab- manner that they deem fit and the workshop is fu payment furtherto settlement of my claim with paym favour of the workshop.	urther	authorize	a to receive
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment favour of the workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop is further acknowledge.	vorksh	heque/s be	eing made in
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop.	vorksh	nop may rof liability cerned.	eing made in

Signed by "the third party claimant"



Vehicle No:

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

SLJ 4954B (Insd veh)

		SCQ 23J (TP veh)	Model: Honda Air	wave (1496cc)
Date of Accident/ Time:		23/04/2019		
Repair Estimate	1.5	2,825,40		
Final Repair Cost (w/GST)	25	1,444.50		
Loss of Use	1.5	180,00		3 days at \$ 60.00 per day
Rental (if any)	:5			days at 5 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee	- 5	7,45		
Others:	- 5			
	- 5			
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,631.95	,	
Payee Name: WEI LEE MOTOR	WORKS			

A)	For Non GIA Registered Workshop:	Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B)	For GIA Registered Workshop:	BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	BOLA Liability:(%)	Assessed Liability (*):(%)
	* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chair	a callisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks:		The second of th

[x]

NO

(Kindly indicate below)

YES

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement f invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

KSC.

Signature of workshop residentative / Workshop stamp
Name of Representative: Karen Sealo
Date: 21-5-2014

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: Tan Yu Wen

Date: 31-2-10

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative: Date:

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?

## 威利摩哆 WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS

BLOCK 9 SIN MING INSDUSTRIAL ESTATE #01-28, SINGAPORE 575644.

TEL: 6459 9830 FAX: 6458 0128 Business Regn No: 269436/00J GST Regn No: 26-943600-J

### TAX INVOICE

NO

: WL03772

M/S

AXA Insurance PL

Vehicle No : SCQ0023J

: 16-MAY-2019

Quantity	Particulars	Unit Price	Amount Incl. GST
SCQ0023J			
1.00	Your ref: CC4/ASM19007328/Kph3 Accident involving vehicle no: SCQ23J/SLJ4954B		
1.00	Cost of repair for vehicle no: SCQ23J Lump sum repaired as recommended by your surveyor.	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
1,00	GST 7%	\$94.50	\$94.50
Total Amour	nt Incl. GST		\$1,444.50
Standard Rate	GST Amount (7.00%)	\$94.50	
Total Amount B	Before GST	\$1,350.00	

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

25 Apr 2019 / 10:01:11

Receipt Date/Time: 25 Apr 2019 / 10:01:11

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190425-000591

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLJ4954B As at 23 Apr 2019/09:40:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLJ4954B Enquiry Fee 20190425100005723014		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20190425100026938	Direct Debit: eNi (Internet Banking		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SLJ 4954B (	insd veh)	Model:	HONDA AIRWAVE (A)
	SCQ 23J	(TP veh)		
ate of Accident:	23/04/2019			
lobal Sum Settler	nent : [ ] Yes	1	X ] No	
lepair Estimate		: \$	2,825,40	
inal Repair Cost		: \$	1,444.50	
oss of Use		: \$	180.00	3days at \$60.00 per day
ental (if any)		: 5	~	days
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.45	
		10 100		
thers:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
inal Settlement Su	ım	: \$	1,631.95	
CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARTY	rkshop GIA Registere	1000	1295-501100	] NO (Kindly indicate
· ····································	name our registere	u, L	, ,,,,	1 NO (Killary Illandate
elow)				
	Registered Workshop	:	Agreed Liability	_100(%)
) For Non GIA F	Registered Workshop		Agreed Liability	
) For Non GIA F	S Note to M			Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
) For Non GIA R  ) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
For Non GIA F  For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
For Non GIA F  For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Lia	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability:	stered Workshop: (%) ability to be filled only for	or chain co	BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
) For Non GIA Regis  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia  emarks	stered Workshop: (%) ability to be filled only for	or chain co	BOLA Applicable:  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

A V A	INCUDANCE DT		nationale Des Experts En Auton	
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LID	Ref : CC4/ASM1900	1/328/Kpb3q2
AXA	ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 24-05-2019	
	N:RICHARD ANG		Code: ASM	
1.		Carrie Contrat (Windows Co.)	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	The second secon
	Insured Veh.	SLJ 4954B	Veh. Inspected	SCQ 23J
	Policy No.	GA164365	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S9M01L89	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	25/04/2019
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	HONDA AIRWAVE (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN <	Year of Reg.	2009
	Chassis No.	GJ11307903	Colour	METALLIC SILVER
	Odometer	325124	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3,		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	MAXIMUS	8 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/55 R15	MAXIMUS	8 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	NEXEN	4 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/55 R15	NEXEN	4 mm
l		Descr	iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	REAR O/S PORTION.	
5.	BELEVA IN	Gen	eral Information	APARTY IN
	Accident Date	23/04/2019	Inspection Date	26/04/2019
	Survey held at	WEI LEE MOTOR WORKS		2
		BLOCK 9 SIN MING INDUS #01-32 SINGAPORE 575644.	TRIAL ESTATE	×.
5a.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A' CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION:		
5b.	A CONTRACTOR	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	/S



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SCQ 23J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,078.50	1,078.50
- 1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER ,RH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	26.70	26.70
1	TAILLAMP RH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	258.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-272.64	-221.04
			1,090.56	884.16
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS AND ATTACHMENTS.REPAIR/RESHAPE TAILGATE ,REAR FENDER ,END PANEL.REPLACE /ALIGN ABOVE PARTS INTO POSITION.		700.00	400.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT.		850.00	400.00
			1,550.00	800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,640.56	1,684.16

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	1,350.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19007328/Kpb3q2

KSZ

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

Service Request Details

CLAIMS

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

\*

TPVD HONDA AJEWAVE 500233 Vehicle Information Service Address Incident Vehicle Registration # Make Wait for. Approve invoice Newt Step Actions CC4/ASM19007328/Kph3q2 25 Apr 2019 11-4600 AM 23 April 2019 25 April 2019 599401139 Request Date

44 CHOA CHU KANG ST 64, 804-17, 689105. VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA mdcsks@muc.edu.sg 91389555 Singapore

Primary Contact/Insured

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)

Vendor Name

Disc Date

Report Date

Nefeethe

Lons Date

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Type of Lines

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Services

Claim Handler ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

27 May 2019 DATE UCK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ALTHOR Surveyor/ Assessor expense Metrics Notes SUB-TYPE History Documents Assessment Invoice Document Subfype TANK. Messages Invoices LKKOnveient (1) pull 4 Hand Door Document Type NAME

	TVW	3/AL BYS	MATTHOR	DATE
				UNCONDED
payment for akitiver, just	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
LTA SEARCH adf	Forms / Claim Datuments	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
Liocinspection (1) prd	Form, / Claim Documents	Offiers	LKK ALTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
LIOCAGIANTMENTE ELI pel	Forms / Claim Documents.	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
apel Walloy Str	Farms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMant	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
WORKSHOP INVOICES:	Presiden	Repairer	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
LLTTER TD OLIVER	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	27 May 2019
Lkik Survey Photos.pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD. (TP)	4 May 2019
PARF_COENEBATE_put	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 May 2019
Manufale IA dil DADS19 petr	Farms / Claim Decuments	Asserbment	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 May 2019
	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	29 April 2019
SCQ23J TP GIA REPORT FOR	Reports & Statoment	GIA lisport	DHAKAL Ragion	25 April 2019
SILMYSHB INSD GIA REPORT PDE	Reports & Statement	GIA Report	DHAKAL Raghav	25 April 2019
TP PRI FROM WORKSHOPPING	Letters and Correspondence	Workshop	DHAKAL Raghav	25 April 2019